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10:45

12:30

12:30

12:30

13:00

13:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

15:30

15:30

18:00

Inaugural Ceremony

Group Song Western

Street Play

Poetry English

Folk Dance

DJ Session

On The Spot Painting

Quiz

Choreography

Western Vocal Solo

Poetry Hindi

Band Performance – 
PAKSHEE

Main Stage

Stage 2

Central Courtyard

D Block Auditorium

Main Stage

Basketball Court

C Block Basement

D Block Auditorium

Stage 2

C Block Auditorium

E Block Auditorium

Main Stage

09:00

10:00

10:30

10:30

11:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:30

13:30

14:30

15:30

18:00

Battle Of Bands

One Act Play

Debate English

Cartooning

Classical Dance

DJ Session

Safety Workshop

Debate Hindi

Footloose

Collage Making

Indian Light Vocals

Just A Minute Hindi

Band Performance – 
FIDDLECRAFT

Main Stage

C Block Auditorium

E Block Auditorium

C Block Basement

Stage 2

Basketball Court

Stage 2

E Block Auditorium

Main Stage

Library Courtyard

D Block Auditorium

E Block Auditorium

Main Stage

09:00

10:00

10:00

12:00

12:30

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:00

14:00

14:30

18:00

Mr. And Ms. Anugoonj

Group Song Indian

Just A Minute English

Rangoli

Nach Baliye

Talent Show 

DJ Session

Clay Modelling

Classical Vocal Solo

Mono Acting

Creative Writing (Eng/Hindi)

Street Dance

Star Night – 
KAILASH KHER

Main Stage

Stage 2

E Block Auditorium

Central Courtyard

Stage 2

E Block Auditorium

Basketball Court

Library Courtyard

D Block Auditorium

C Block Auditorium

D-313, D-314

Basketball Court

Main Stage

(students with special needs)


