

### Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Dwarka, Sec- 16C, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in

F.No.GGSIPU/DSW/Anugoonj-2019/

Dated: 04.02.2019

### INVITATION FOR 'ANUGOONJ-2019'

The University is organizing its 20<sup>th</sup> Annual Cultural Festival 'Anugoonj-2019' from 7<sup>th</sup> February to 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2019. The inaugural function of the festival is scheduled on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 at 10.45 AM on the main sports ground of the University campus. The chief guest of the inaugural function is Padma Bhushan Dr. Uma Sharma.

Prof. Anil K. Tyagi, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor will preside over the function.

The following special programmes are scheduled during Anugoonj-2019 in addition to the various competitive events:

S.No.	Name of Artist	Date & Time	
1.	Band Performance - Pakshee	07 <sup>th</sup> February, 2019 06.00 PM onwards	
2.	Band Performance - Fiddle Craft	8 <sup>th</sup> February, 2019 06.00 PM onwards	
3.	Mr. Kailash Kher Bollywood Singer with band.	9 <sup>th</sup> February, 2019 06.00 PM onwards	

The detailed schedule of all the events is enclosed on the University's website.

All the faculty, officers, officials and students of the University as well as campus residents are cordially invited to grace the inaugural function and other cultural events spread over three days during the festival on scheduled date and time.

(Prof. C. S. Rai) Director, Students' Welfare

### Copy to:

- 1. All Deans -with a request to circulate the invitation to all faculty, officers, officials and students please.
- Registrar
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. Controller of Finance
- 5. Librarian
- 6. All Directors
- 7. All Principal/Directors of affiliated institutes- with a request to circulate the notice to all faculty, officers, officials and students please.
- 8. All Faculty of the University
- 9. All Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars/Finance Officers/PRO/Officers/ officials
- 10. Asstt. Registrar to the Vice Chancellor- for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor please.
- 11. SO to the Pro Vice Chancellor- for kind information of the Pro Vice Chancellor please.
- 12. All students of the University
- 13. In-charge, Server Room- please upload the notice on the University Website under the link of Anugoonj-2019
- 14. All Notice Boards



### **Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University**



# 7th Feb | Thursday

Inaugural Ceremony	Main Stage	10:45
Group Song Western	Stage 2	12:30
Street Play	Central Courtyard	12:30
Poetry English	D Block Auditorium	12:30
Folk Dance	Main Stage	13:00
DJ Session	Basketball Court	13:00
On The Spot Painting	C Block Basement	13:00
Quiz	D Block Auditorium	14:00
Choreography	Stage 2	15:00
Western Vocal Solo	C Block Auditorium	15:30
Poetry Hindi	E Block Auditorium	15:30
Band Performance – PAKSHEE	Main Stage	18:00

## 8th Feb | Friday

Battle Of Bands	Main Stage	09:00
One Act Play	C Block Auditorium	10:00
Debate English	E Block Auditorium	10:30
Cartooning	C Block Basement	10:30
Classical Dance	Stage 2	11:00
DJ Session	Basketball Court	13:00
Safety Workshop	Stage 2	13:00
Debate Hindi	E Block Auditorium	13:00
Footloose	Main Stage	13:30
Collage Making	Library Courtyard	13:30
Indian Light Vocals	D Block Auditorium	14:30
Just A Minute Hindi	E Block Auditorium	15:30
Band Performance – FIDDLECRAFT	Main Stage	18:00

## 9th Feb | Saturday

Mr. And Ms. Anugoonj	Main Stage	09:00
Group Song Indian	Stage 2	10:00
Just A Minute English	E Block Auditorium	10:00
Rangoli	Central Courtyard	12:00
Nach Baliye	Stage 2	12:30
Talent Show (students with special needs)	E Block Auditorium	12:30
DJ Session	Basketball Court	13:00
Clay Modelling	Library Courtyard	13:30
Classical Vocal Solo	D Block Auditorium	14:00
Mono Acting	C Block Auditorium	14:00
Creative Writing (Eng/Hindi)	D-313, D-314	14:00
Street Dance	Basketball Court	14:30
Star Night – KAILASH KHER	Main Stage	18:00